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B

2010

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.184 g/t

Silver 27.4 g/t

Zinc 0.437 %

Lead 0.273 %

Copper 1 %

Three samples (CH-0026 to CH-0028) of mineralized 

quartz vein from the Bailey zone yielded values from 

0.066 to 0.184 gram per tonne gold, 13.5 to 27.4 grams 

per tonne silver, 0.033 to 0.437 per cent zinc, 0.147 to 

0.273 per cent lead and all greater than 1.00 per cent 

copper.

Assessment Report 31649

N

CREEK

2010

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.325 % A sample (CH-0014) hosting disseminated 

mineralization from the south side of the Creek zone.

Assessment Report 31649
N

CREEK

1991

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.7100 g/t

Copper 1.2700 %

0.32 per cent copper over 40 metres, including 1.27 per 

cent copper and 0.71 gram per tonne gold over 8 metres 

in hole SK91-07.

Assessment Report 21820, page 33.
N
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